)

)

)

)

)

)

)

## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopts a Resolution to:

- a. Amend the County Counsel Departmental Budget 1210-COU001-8057 to reallocate one (1) Management Analyst II to one (1) Management Analyst III as indicated in Attachment A (4/5ths vote required); and
- b. Direct the County Administrative Office to incorporate the approved changes in the FY 2018-19 Adopted Budget to reflect the change in position counts (4/5ths vote required).

WHEREAS, the County Counsel's Office identified a need to reevaluate the level of complex analytical duties required in order to support multiple program areas and the needs of the office; and

WHEREAS, the duties, complexity and scope of the work to be performed was reviewed by the Human Resources Department and determined to most accurately reflect the level of duties of a Management Analyst III; and

WHEREAS, the reallocation of a Management Analyst II to Management Analyst III requires the County Counsel Departmental Budget 1210-COU001-8057 to be amended; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey as follows:

1. The County Counsel Departmental Budget 1210-COU001-8057 is amended to reallocate one (1) Management Analyst II to one (1) Management Analyst III as indicated below

Class	Position Title	Position	Position	Revised
Code		Number	Increase/Decrease	Total FTE
14C30	Management Analyst II	0003	(1.0)	2.0
14C31	Management Analyst III	0001	1.0	1.0

County Counsel Budget Unit 1210-COU001-8057

2. The County Administrative Office is directed to incorporate the approved changes in the FY 2018-19 Adopted Budget to reflect the change in position counts.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _	day of	, 2019, by the following vote, to-
wit:		

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book\_\_\_\_ for the meeting on \_\_\_\_\_\_.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California

Ву\_\_\_\_\_